timetable included in the MRB Group proposal or as follows, subject to adjustments of this Agreement 
as provided in the Contract Documents. 

ARTICLE 4 - CONTRACT SUM 

4.1 The Owner shall pay the Consultant the Contract Sum in current funds for the Consultant’s 
performance of the Contract.  The Contract Sum shall be:  

($34,975) Thirty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and Zero cents for 
professional services and campaign expenses not to exceed ($15,000) Fifteen Thousand dollar 
and Zero Cents.  

subject to additions and deductions as provided in the Agreement. 

ANY ADDITIONS ABOVE THE ORIGINAL DOLLAR AMOUNT WILL BE THE 
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER.  

4.2 The Contract Sum is based upon the following alternates, if any, which are described in the Agreement

[...]

later than 180 consecutive calendar days post contract, subject to adjustments of this Agreement as 
provided in the Contract Documents. 

ARTICLE 4 - CONTRACT SUM 

4.1 The Owner shall pay the Contractor the Contract Sum in current funds for the Contractor’s 
performance of the Contract.  The Contract Sum shall be:  

($473,593.00) Four Hundred- Seventy-Three Thousand, Five Hundred Ninety-Three dollars and 
Zero cents subject to additions and deductions as provided in the Agreement. 

ANY ADDITIONS ABOVE THE ORIGINAL DOLLAR AMOUNT WILL BE THE 
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER. 

4.2 The Contract Sum is based upon the following alternates, if any, which are described in the

[...]

seventy-one dollars and zero cents. 

The owner accepts Alternates 1,3, and 4 as follows: 

Alternate No. 1 Install Window Film  $13,170 

Alternate No. 3 Door Restoration   $  9,900 

Alternate No. 4 Unblock Window and Restore $16,080 

The Contract Sum shall be: ($156,861.00) One Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Eight 
Hundred Sixty One dollars and no cents subject to additions and deductions as provided 
in the Agreement. 

ANY ADDITIONS ABOVE THE ORIGINAL DOLLAR AMOUNT WILL BE THE 
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER. 

4.2 The Contract Sum is based upon the following alternates, if any, which are described in the